

j  
SLP(C)No. 3806-3808 OF 2004  
ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3806-3808/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2004 in OSA 67/03, 68/03  
and 70/03 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. NGEF LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.4344/2004 (With Appln.(s) for urging Addl. grounds)  
(With prayer for interim relief)

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C)...../2004  
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. T.R.Andhiyarujina, Sr. adv.  
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.  
Mr. R.V.S. Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Kishore Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goeal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3806-3808/2004 & SLP(C) 4344/2004

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file  
additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order to continue.

I.A.No. 1 in & SLP(C) ...../2004 (CC. 4008-4010)

Permission to file SLP granted.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbooks. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned. Counsel for the respondents present in Court accept service. Tag with C.A. Nos...../2004 arising out of SLP (C) Nos. 3806-3808/2004. List the appeals for hearing in the month of November, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master