

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5199-5201 OF 2004

M/S. NGEF LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With applications for Intervention/Impleadment and and change in cause title)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5202 of 2004

(With urging addl. grounds)

Civil Appeal NO. 5203-5205 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B.SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Official-
LiquidatorMr. Delep Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv. (NP)

In CA 5203-05/04

Mr. R.Sundraravardan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. C.G.Sivakumaran, Adv.

In CA 5202/04

Mr. T.R.Andhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.T. Anantharaman, Adv.
Mr.Ashish Chughy, Adv.
Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Udaya Holla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashikant Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

St. of Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.(Not Present)
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. for
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for Intervention/Impleadment and change in cause title are allowed.

Resuming his arguments at 10.35 a.m. Mr. Udaya Holla, learned senior

counsel concluded at 10.55 a.m. Thereafter Mr. K.K.Venugopal, learned senior

counsel made his submissions till 11.15 a.m. Then Mr. T.R.Andhiyarujina, learned

senior counsel, took over and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Mr. R.Sundaravardan, learned

senior counsel also addressed the Court for about five minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master