

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

(FOR JUDGMENT)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5199-5201 OF 2004

M/S. NGEF LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5202 OF 2004

EHG ELECTROHOLDING GMBH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5203-5205 OF 2004

STATE BANK OF MYSORE ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHANDRA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE S.B. SINHA AND C.K. THAKKER, JJ.)

Date: 29/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

, pronounced Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha, sitting in Court No.7

and Hon'ble Mr. the Judgment of the Bench comprising of his Lordship

Justice C.K. Thakker.

s set aside and the The impugned judgment of the High Court i

appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Judgment. No costs.

ARDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)